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No Country Company PIC E-mail TEL
1 Argentina Signal S.A Martin  Domoñi mdomoni@speedy.com.ar +54 11 4204 2001
2 Brazil Orion Station Isaque Oliveira tech@orionstation.com.br +55 27 3338 5999
3 Canada NSI Electronics Willie Lau willielau@nsielectronics.com +1 604 294 8844

4
EverSailing Marine safety 
Technology Co.Ltd Luo Hui webmaster@eversailing.com +86 20 2208 5500

5 Ningbo Electronic Luke Li luke@tong-dao.com +86 574 8726 8805
6 Seven Seas Electronic Yao Bin tech@sevensea.com.cn +86 21 5891 6060

7
Seven Seas Marine Service 
Co., Ltd Jeff. LIN info@sevenseas.cn +86 21 5855 2626

8 Egypt Marcom Trade Co. Waleed A. Tagy w.a.tagy@marcomtrade.com +203 42 93 93 3
9 France SIMAR Sarl Marc CHEVALIER simar13@wanadoo.fr +33 491 915520

10
LAMMERS Schiffselektronik 
GmbH Chris Lammers chris.lammers@lseleer.de +49 491 960790

11 Maresystems GmbH Michael Steinbach service@maresystems.com +49 40 89727330
12 NIMARA Electronics Dan Nicolae Nimara nimara@hol.gr +30 210 4624633

13
SRH Marine Electronics 
S.A. Fotini Nikolaidou f.nicol@srhmar.gr +30 210 4110260

14 Penta Electromec Pvt R.D. Prasad penfac@pentaindia.co.in +91 22 25378734

15
Procomm-Professional 
Communications Farokhi procomm@vsnl.com +91 22 2285 1769

16 RG Marine Tech Pvt. Ltd. Rajesh Lotia rajesh@rgmarinetech.com +91 22 2264 0352

17 Indonesia Kuray International Globe
Krisdiyanto 
Ramdani sales@kuray~ing.com

+62 21 4228874 / 
4228987

18 Netherlands
Navcom Inspection & 
Consultancy B.V.

Talita Van der 
Reijden talita@navcom.org +31 255 525696

19 Nigeria
Gyra Navigations System 
ltd Adama Peter service@gyranavigations.com +234 1 7636827

20 Panama Hi-Tek Marine S.A. Jaime Rovira Rios j_rovira@hitekmarine.com +507 229-2488

21 Russia Pobedit Marine Electronics Alexey Mironov mironov@pobedit-marine.ru
+7 (815-2) 28-63-
48 (ext. 24)

22 AEC (SK) Service Katherine Lau sales@aecsk.com +65 6270 9004
23 SMT Navcom Pte Ltd Kumaravel Pillais william@smt.com.sg +65 6464 0380

24
Swift Electronic 
Engineering Kwok Yew Keong service@swift.com.sg +65 6252 4277

25 Sea Hover Technologies Lim Jong limjong@seahover.com +65 6267 8061
26 South Africa SMD Telecommunications Arend H. De Boer arend.deboer@smd-marine.com+27 21 511 0556

27 Spain
Aage Hempel International 
A/S Chris Waters ChrisWaters@aagehempel.com

+34 956 573 
276(ext. 163)

28 Syria
Technical Advisory Works 
Est. Abdullah quality-dept@taw-est.com +963 43 2392180

29 Reson Electronics Int'l Inc Ann Chang service@reson.com.tw +886 7 815 0036

30
Seven Seas Marine Service 
Co., Ltd Jerome. LIN info@sevenseas.com.tw +886 7 815 9775

31 Turkey Cihan Gemi Electronics Ismail Cimsir ismail@cihangemi.com.tr +21 649 350 05
32 Al Nakheel Electronics T.P.Varghese info@alnakheelelectronics.com +971 4 324 2820
33 Tile Marine LLC Pravin C.Raghavan tileship@emirates.net.ae +971 4 324 2820
34 Vietnam MARITECH Huong Pham (Ms.) sales-admin@maritech.com.vn +84-8-37738-249
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